PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISAAC LEVENDEL	06/21/2011
JACQUES HARA	06/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONNECTIVITIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2100 MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 200	
City:	BIRMINGHAM	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13080362	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: TJ.FATUM@AKERMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4022-2-2/41387.235438

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL K. DIXON

Total Attachments: 3

source=4022-2-2_ASSIGNMENT_071911#page1.tif source=4022-2-2_ASSIGNMENT_071911#page2.tif source=4022-2-2_ASSIGNMENT_071911#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0736

.H \$40.00 13

Docket No. 4022-2-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below,

have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the

United States entitled INTERNET-ORIENTATED AD-HOC NETWORK, for which an

application for United States Letters Patent was filed April 5, 2011 and accorded Serial No.

13/080,362.

WHEREAS, CONNECTIVITIES, LLC, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of

Delaware, and having an office at 2100 Maple Road, Suite 200, Birmingham, MI 48009 is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to

any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of my employment with the CONNECTIVITIES, LLC

or other valuable consideration, such as payment of one (1) dollar, or any combination

thereof, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do

sell, assign and transfer, unto said CONNECTIVITIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, the

full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any

and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and

in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said

CONNECTIVITIES, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use and on behalf of said CONNECTIVITIES, LLC, its successors and

assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said CONNECTIVITIES, LLC, or

its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0737 proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said CONNECTIVITIES, LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said CONNECTIVITIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of, 2011,	
Signed	
Address: 512 North McChirg Court, #3907 Chicago, IL 60611	
On this 21 day of 56 me who we show to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public	ng
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 05-05-2013	

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Laurann S. Borgen
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Cook County
My Commission Expires 05-05-2013

Page 2 of 3

SEAL

ASSIGNOR

JUE IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto set my hand this 177 day of
	Sigq	d Jacques HARA
	Address:	726 South Grove Avenue Barrington, IL 60010
instrument	who executed the foregoing	, 2011, personally appeared before me the known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be proses set forth in said instrument.
		Notary Public
SEAL	My Commission Expires:	6.1912
	OFF CIAL SEAL PAMELA C. KOENIG Notery Public - State of himols My Commission Expires Jun 12, 2012	

RECORDED: 07/19/2011

PATENT REEL: 026636 FRAME: 0739